Introduced by the Human Services Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION HONORING DENISE FANDRICK

RESOLUTION #11-187

WHEREAS, Denise Fandrick began her career with Ingham County in May 1988, as a Public Health Field Representative in the Ingham County Health Department's Project/Health Unit; and

WHEREAS, in July 1991, she transferred to a Child Health Clerical/Technician position at the Child Health Center and in 1997 was reclassified as a Community Health Representative II; and

WHEREAS, Denise was well known in the Child Health Clinic for her respect for all our families, she has been willing to go the extra mile to see that our patients receive the quality care.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby honors Denise Fandrick for her 23 years of dedicated service to the community and for the contributions she has made to the Ingham County Health Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board wishes her continued success in all of her future endeavors.

HUMAN SERVICES: Yeas: Tennis, Koenig, Vickers, Dougan Nays: None Absent: McGrain, Nolan Approved 6/6/11